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1. ARDF-1 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

A M289 1601 ARDF:ASS'Y 1

1 M289 1616 COVER:REAR 1

2 M289 1617 COVER:FRONT 1

3 M156 2892 SCREW:3X8 5

1. ARDF-1
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2. ARDF-2 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 M289 1651 GEAR:ORIGINAL TRAY:18T 1

2 M289 1652 TRAY:ORIGINAL TRAY 1

3 M289 1653 COVER:ORIGINAL TRAY 1

4 M156 2898 SCREW:3X6 1

5 M289 1654 SIDE FENCE:LEFT 1

6 M289 1655 SIDE FENCE:RIGHT 1

7 M289 1656 COIL SPRING:ORIGINAL TRAY 1

8 M289 1657 EXTENSION TRAY:COVER:ORIGINAL TRAY 1

2. ARDF-2
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3. ARDF-3 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 M156 2833 ARM:ORIGINAL SENSOR 1

2 M289 1661 GEAR:PICKUP:22T:1 1

3 M289 1662 COVER:UPPER 1

4 M289 1671 STEEL BALL:CLUTCH 4

5 M156 2828 GEAR:28T 1

6 M289 1672 GEAR:PICKUP:22T:2 1

7 M156 2823 PICKUP ROLLER 1

8 M289 1674 FEED ROLLER 1

9 M156 2826 COIL SPRING:PICKUP 1

10 M289 1664 SHAFT:PICKUP 1

11 M289 1665 SPONGE:COVER:UPPER 1

12 M289 1665 STOPPER:LEFT 1

3. ARDF-3
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4. ARDF-4 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 M289 1681 COVER:ORIGINAL SENSOR 1

2 M289 1682 GUIDE PLATE:UPPER 1

3 M289 1683 ROLLER:DRIVEN:EXIT 2

4 M289 1684 ROLLER:DRIVEN:DUPLEX 2

5 M289 1685 PAD:PICKUP 1

6 M289 1686 ORIGINAL SENSOR 1

7 M156 2898 SCREW:3X6 1

8 M289 1689 SHAFT:COIL SPRING:UPPER:DUPLEX 2

9 M289 1690 COIL SPRING:SEPARATION PAD 1

10 M289 1691 SHAFT:COIL SPRING:EXIT 2

11 M289 1687 SEPARATION PAD:ASS'Y 1

4. ARDF-4
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5. ARDF-5 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 M289 1711 ARM:REGISTRATION SENSOR 1 23 M289 1758 COIL SPRING:GEAR 1

2 M289 1712 DISCHARGE BRUSH 1 24 M289 1756 SCREW:3X5 5

3 M289 1713 PAWL:MECHANICAL SPRING CLUTCH 1 25 M156 2892 SCREW:3X8 5

4 M156 2857 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:LEFT:EXIT ROLLER 2 26 M289 1738 TORSION SPRING:FRAME 1

5 M289 1715 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:RIGHT:TRANSPORT ROLLER 2 27 M289 1739 COIL SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:LOWER 2

6 M289 1717 DRIVE ROLLER:REGISTRATION 1 28 M289 1740 ARM:PICKUP 1

7 M289 1718 GEAR:20T:1 1 29 M289 1741 DRIVE ROLLER:DUPLEX 1

8 M289 1719 GEAR:20T:2 1

9 M289 1720 GEAR:25T:1 1

10 M289 1721 GEAR:25T:2 1

11 M289 1722 GEAR:27T:1 1

12 M289 1723 GEAR:27T:2 1

13 M289 1724 GEAR:28T 1

14 M289 1725 GEAR:34T 1

15 M289 1726 GEAR:1 1

16 M289 1727 GEAR:2 1

17 M289 1728 GEAR:3 1

18 M289 1729 GEAR:4 2

19 M289 1730 GUIDE PLATE:LOWER 1

20 M289 1731 REGISTRATION SENSOR 1

21 M156 2846 SCREW:3X4 3

21 M289 1754 DC STEPPER MOTOR:ARDF 1

22 M289 1755 GEAR:15T 2

22 M289 1756 SCREW:3X5 1

22 M289 1757 TORSION SPRING:PICKUP 1

22 M289 1758 COIL SPRING:GEAR 1

23 M289 1718 GEAR:20T:1 2

23 M289 1756 SCREW:3X5 1

5. ARDF-5
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6. ARDF-6 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 M156 2885 HINGE:RIGHT 1

2 M156 2893 SPONGE:ADF 1

3 M289 1773 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:EXIT ROLLER 2

4 M289 1774 COVER:LOWER 1

5 M289 1775 GEAR:43T 1

6 M289 1683 ROLLER:DRIVEN:EXIT 2

7 M289 1777 ROLLER:DRIVEN:REGISTRATION 3

8 M289 1778 COVER:MAIN 1

9 M289 1779 EXTENSION TRAY:COVER:MAIN 1

10 M289 1780 DRIVE ROLLER:EXIT:SUB-ASS'Y 1

11 M289 1781 HINGE:LEFT:ASS'Y 1

12 M156 2883 SCREW:3X10 3

13 M156 2892 SCREW:3X8 2

14 M289 1784 SHAFT:DRIVEN:REGISTRATION 1

15 M289 1785 SHAFT:DRIVEN:LOWER:DUPLEX 1

16 M289 1786 TORSION SPRING:REGISTRATION 4

17 M289 1787 TORSION SPRING:DUPLEX 2

6. ARDF-6
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7. Parts Index

Part No. Description Part No. Description

M156 2823 PICKUP ROLLER 7 - 7 M289 1665 SPONGE:COVER:UPPER 7 - 11

M156 2826 COIL SPRING:PICKUP 7 - 9 M289 1665 STOPPER:LEFT 7 - 12

M156 2828 GEAR:28T 7 - 5 M289 1671 STEEL BALL:CLUTCH 7 - 4

M156 2833 ARM:ORIGINAL SENSOR 7 - 1 M289 1672 GEAR:PICKUP:22T:2 7 - 6

M156 2846 SCREW:3X4 11 - 21 M289 1674 FEED ROLLER 7 - 8

M156 2857 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:LEFT:EXIT ROLLER 11 - 4 M289 1681 COVER:ORIGINAL SENSOR 9 - 1

M156 2883 SCREW:3X10 13 - 12 M289 1682 GUIDE PLATE:UPPER 9 - 2

M156 2885 HINGE:RIGHT 13 - 1 M289 1683 ROLLER:DRIVEN:EXIT 9 - 3

M156 2892 SCREW:3X8 3 - 3 M289 1683 ROLLER:DRIVEN:EXIT 13 - 6

M156 2892 SCREW:3X8 11 - 25 M289 1684 ROLLER:DRIVEN:DUPLEX 9 - 4

M156 2892 SCREW:3X8 13 - 13 M289 1685 PAD:PICKUP 9 - 5

M156 2893 SPONGE:ADF 13 - 2 M289 1686 ORIGINAL SENSOR 9 - 6

M156 2898 SCREW:3X6 5 - 4 M289 1687 SEPARATION PAD:ASS'Y 9 - 11

M156 2898 SCREW:3X6 9 - 7 M289 1689 SHAFT:COIL SPRING:UPPER:DUPLEX 9 - 8

M289 1601 ARDF:ASS'Y 3 - A M289 1690 COIL SPRING:SEPARATION PAD 9 - 9

M289 1616 COVER:REAR 3 - 1 M289 1691 SHAFT:COIL SPRING:EXIT 9 - 10

M289 1617 COVER:FRONT 3 - 2 M289 1711 ARM:REGISTRATION SENSOR 11 - 1

M289 1651 GEAR:ORIGINAL TRAY:18T 5 - 1 M289 1712 DISCHARGE BRUSH 11 - 2

M289 1652 TRAY:ORIGINAL TRAY 5 - 2 M289 1713 PAWL:MECHANICAL SPRING CLUTCH 11 - 3

M289 1653 COVER:ORIGINAL TRAY 5 - 3 M289 1715 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:RIGHT:TRANSPORT ROLLER 11 - 5

M289 1654 SIDE FENCE:LEFT 5 - 5 M289 1717 DRIVE ROLLER:REGISTRATION 11 - 6

M289 1655 SIDE FENCE:RIGHT 5 - 6 M289 1718 GEAR:20T:1 11 - 7

M289 1656 COIL SPRING:ORIGINAL TRAY 5 - 7 M289 1718 GEAR:20T:1 11 - 23

M289 1657 EXTENSION TRAY:COVER:ORIGINAL TRAY 5 - 8 M289 1719 GEAR:20T:2 11 - 8

M289 1661 GEAR:PICKUP:22T:1 7 - 2 M289 1720 GEAR:25T:1 11 - 9

M289 1662 COVER:UPPER 7 - 3 M289 1721 GEAR:25T:2 11 - 10

M289 1664 SHAFT:PICKUP 7 - 10 M289 1722 GEAR:27T:1 11 - 11

Page and

Index No.
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Index No.
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Part No. Description Part No. Description

M289 1723 GEAR:27T:2 11 - 12 M289 1780 DRIVE ROLLER:EXIT:SUB-ASS'Y 13 - 10

M289 1724 GEAR:28T 11 - 13 M289 1781 HINGE:LEFT:ASS'Y 13 - 11

M289 1725 GEAR:34T 11 - 14 M289 1784 SHAFT:DRIVEN:REGISTRATION 13 - 14

M289 1726 GEAR:1 11 - 15 M289 1785 SHAFT:DRIVEN:LOWER:DUPLEX 13 - 15

M289 1727 GEAR:2 11 - 16 M289 1786 TORSION SPRING:REGISTRATION 13 - 16

M289 1728 GEAR:3 11 - 17 M289 1787 TORSION SPRING:DUPLEX 13 - 17

M289 1729 GEAR:4 11 - 18 -

M289 1730 GUIDE PLATE:LOWER 11 - 19 -

M289 1731 REGISTRATION SENSOR 11 - 20 -

M289 1738 TORSION SPRING:FRAME 11 - 26 -

M289 1739 COIL SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:LOWER 11 - 27 -

M289 1740 ARM:PICKUP 11 - 28 -

M289 1741 DRIVE ROLLER:DUPLEX 11 - 29 -

M289 1754 DC STEPPER MOTOR:ARDF 11 - 21 -

M289 1755 GEAR:15T 11 - 22 -

M289 1756 SCREW:3X5 11 - 22 -

M289 1756 SCREW:3X5 11 - 23 -

M289 1756 SCREW:3X5 11 - 24 -

M289 1757 TORSION SPRING:PICKUP 11 - 22 -

M289 1758 COIL SPRING:GEAR 11 - 22 -

M289 1758 COIL SPRING:GEAR 11 - 23 -

M289 1773 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:EXIT ROLLER 13 - 3 -

M289 1774 COVER:LOWER 13 - 4 -

M289 1775 GEAR:43T 13 - 5 -

M289 1777 ROLLER:DRIVEN:REGISTRATION 13 - 7 -

M289 1778 COVER:MAIN 13 - 8 -

M289 1779 EXTENSION TRAY:COVER:MAIN 13 - 9 -
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